Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	RECC 07 -	3 1 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	(BE(#)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>v</b>	
To the Honorable Commissione	7 i 1'.	2513053 al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	7 227	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WANG, CHENG-CHIH		Name: WINBOND ELECTRONICS CORP.
WU, MENG-CHY		
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? 🔲 Yes ื No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		7
🛮 Assignment	Merger	
_	<u></u>	Street Address: NO. 4, YANSHIN 3RD RD,
Security Agreement	Change of Name	SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
Other		
		City: HSINCHU State: Zip: 300
Execution Date: 06/17/2003		Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C.
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or paten		624804
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: 66/17/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers a	ltached? ☐ Yes ※ No
5. Name and address of party to		3000
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:_C. FREDERICK KOENIG III		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
···		Enclosed
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.		
UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET		22-0493
HGUTEMA1 00000017 10684804		Volpe and Koenig, P.C.
40:00 BP	<del>-</del>	
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA	Zip: <u><del>1</del>9103</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
•	nd belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original do		
C. Frederick Koenig III		1/22/03
Name of Person Signin	g	Signature Date
Reg. No. 29,662 Total nu	mber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Sheet 1 of 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Cheng-Chil Wang, Meng-Chyi Wu	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN  (2) Winbond Electronics Corp.  (3) No. 4, Yarshin 3 <sup>rd</sup> Rd., Science-Based Indust (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire	having a place of business at rial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent SYSTEM WITH MEMORY CARD
(b) filed on (5b)	
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues	ents which may be granted on said application, s, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said benefits under all international conventions for cations for said improvements.
It is hereby authorized and requested the all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to interest or its designee.	at the Commissioner of Patents issue any and said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
but at the expense of said Assignee, the unde substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applie	greed that, when requested, without charge to ersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, cations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in provided herein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
July 17,2003	Ching-Chuh WangCheng-Chih Wang
July 17, 2003	Mang-Chyi Wu Meng-Chyi Wu
WITNESSES:	

**RECORDED: 07/22/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014324 FRAME: 0370